

ORDER OF THE POLK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT PARTICIPATING IN THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE EAST TEXAS REGIONAL VETERANS COURT PROGRAM

WHEREAS, The Polk County Commissioners Court finds it in the best interest of the citizens of Polk County, that the East Texas Regional Veterans Court Program be established as a Veterans Court pursuant to Texas Government Code, Chapter 121 or under former law; and

WHEREAS, Polk County Commissioners Court recognizes that this court has been or will be operational as of the 1st day of January, 2020

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Polk County Commissioners Court does authorize the establishment of the East Texas Regional Veterans Court Program be established as a Veterans Court to enable it to provide services needed by the citizens of our county.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Polk County Commissioners Court on this the 13th day of August, 2019

Sydney Murphy, County Judge Polk County, Texas

ATTEST:

Schelana Hock, County Clerk